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Cathy Gorski


Home: (313) 388-1936; Cell: (313) 999-0431



K-5
All Subjects
Title I Specialist/Teacher; Allen Park Public Schools

Reading: trained in Orton-Gillingham (phonic-based program); Math
Academic Assessment; Study Skills,


Samantha Yesh


(313) 801-9451; email: yesh@appublicschools.com
K-6
Reading/Math
Bennie KindergartenTeacher




Writing

25+ years teaching experience; Montessori experience;





Early childhood endorsement
Megan Schultz


(313) 969-8169; email: schultz@appublicschools.com
 
K-5
All Subjects
Arno 2nd grade teacher

Teri Simonds


(734) 634-9603; Simonds@appublicschools.com

K-5
Read, Writing
Bennie: 2nd grade teacher; 27 years experience; taught K-4; 

K-3
Math

Early Childhood Major; Language and Soc. Studies Minor
Maureen Klein


(313) 389-5731;  klein@appublicschools.com

K-5
All Subjects
Bennie 4th grade teacher


6-8
Read/Soc. St
Early Childhood & Social Studies Endorsements
Todd Creutz


(734) 776-1688; email: creutz@appublicschools.com

3-8
All Subjects
Arno 5th Grade Teacher;


3-5
Math

Sean Danz


(734) 512-9173; email: danzs@appublicschools.com

K-8
All Subjects
Bennie 5th grade teacher; 10+ years experience




Masters in Reading and Literacy

Erin Higgins


(313) 207-2855; higgins@appublicschools.com

K-5
Reading;Math
Arno; 5th grade teacher; taught lower and upper elementary grades;





Working on a Reading Specialist Masters

Adrianna Soranno

(313) 418-1751; email: soranno@appublicschools.com or ms.soranno@gmail.com; 

K-8
All Subjects
Lindemann 5th grade teacher, U of M graduate

Maureen Martin


(313) 204-3291; email: martinm@appublicschools.com
K-5 
All Subjects
Allen Park Middle School; ELA teacher

6-8 
Read/Writing

Joshua Andrews


(269) 832-9236;  Email: andrewsj@appublicschools.com


3-12
All Subjects
AP Community School; Special Education Teacher






Highly qualified in Math and English

Kristin Gladd


(313) 575-3557; email: gladd@appublicschools.com
K-5 
All subjects
AP Middle School Counselor; 25 years of teaching


6-8 
Math

Advise re: scholarships, college choices/applications
This list has been compiled by the school for your benefit. It is the parent(s) responsibility; however, to interview and determine which tutor best fits their child’s academic needs.
****May be updated periodically
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Christine Kendall

(313) 505-4929;  email: kendall@appublicschools.com

K-8
Reading/ELA
Middle School Counselor; 7 years AP Response to Intervention Coordinator





Major: Family and Consumer Science; Minor: Elementary Education 

Tanya Duffy  


(313) 600-4197; Fax: 313-827-2661; duffy@appublicschools.com



K-8 All Subjects

APHS: Counselor



HS Math/Social Studies

Brittney Hartley
 

(313) 289-4510; Email: hartley@appublicschools.com

7-9
Math

Allen Park High School: Math Teacher; MSU graduate

Chantel Cunningham

(734) 748-9512; cunninghamc@appublicschools.com

K-5
All subjects
HS Special Education Teacher; 6 years experience


6/8
English/Math


HS
English/Algebra

Patrick Danz


(734) 626-5835; danz@appublicschools.com

7-12
English

Allen Park High School Teacher: Language Arts





B.A. English w/ Secondary Certification; U of  M Dearborn





M.A.T. @ Marygrove College

Dan Loyd 


(313) 268-6194; email:  loydd@appublicschools.com

3-6 
All Subjects
Allen Park High School English & US History Teacher;


3-12
ELA & Soc St

Noreen Stojkovic

(734) 552-5129; email: stojkovic@appublicschools.com
Occupational Therapist

Jane Beier


Cell: (313) 303-6037 Email: janiebeier@aol.com 

8-12
Algebra
               Semi-retired Allen Park Middle School Counselor;  





 Will tutor in Pre-Algebra, Algebra


Aimee Hayden


(313) 802-8719; email: ahayden96@gmail.com; 



K-4 
Reading

AP Substitute Teacher; Experience at all 3 Elementary buildings





Special Ed Degree: Cognitively Impaired K-26; General ed: K-5


Sara Andrews


(734) 407-9420; Email:  andrews@wbsdweb.com


K-5
All Subjects
Woodhaven teacher; married to Joshua Andrews



6-8 
Language Arts
Taught in Korea; lives in Allen Park

Carole Masser


Home: (313) 9281570; Cell: (313) 378-1823


K-5
All Subjects
Email:  cawm426@yahoo.com




Retired Bennie School Instructional Aide, 21 years+
*** This list has been compiled by the school for your benefit. It is the parent(s) responsibility; however, to interview and determine which tutor best fits their child’s academic need.            
****May be updated periodically
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